



X3 WIN R10 000 FOR YOUR SCHOOL WITH EVERY ENTRY

Scotch[™] & Post-it[®] Competition Rules and T's & Cs

Welcome to the Scotch™ & Post-it[®] competition. These rules are the official rules of the competition which will govern and apply to the competition together with any official competition communications.

Please take a moment to review these rules.

By your participation, you agree that these rules will govern all aspects of your relationship with the competition and competition-related agents, and 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd.

These rules can only be modified (or superseded) by 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd. (in its reasonable discretion) in a written revision to these rules posted on the competition website or (at 3M's sole discretion) any other potential official competition communication methods reasonably calculated to reach a majority of potential participants.

Overview

- The competition is open to all persons who are residents of South Africa, other than any person who is an employee or director of 3M South Africa 1) (Pty) Ltd (or shareholders of the company, any of their subsidiaries or any employees or family members of employees affiliated to their agencies), business partner of an employee or director, or a family member of an employee or a director.
- 2) The competition shall commence on 1 December 2020 and end on 28 February 2021.

Entry

- Participants may enter the competition by dialing *120*1608# on a cellular phone and answering a set of questions. 3)
- 4) Calls will be charged at 20 cents per 20 seconds. A maximum USSD (Unstructured supplementary service data) session is 4 minutes so the maximum an entrant will be charged to enter will be R2.40.
- Entrants may enter more than once; however a unique purchase receipt will be required for each entry. 5)
- Entrants are required to keep a copy of their purchase receipt for prize verification. This requirement will be communicated on all competition materials. 6)
- An online reporting dashboard will allow us to monitor entries in real time. An automated daily / weekly reporting email will be sent directly to the client. 7)
- 8) All information collected will be managed and stored in compliance with POPIA legislation. and will be the property of 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd.

Winner selection

- The competition will close on Sunday 28 Feb 2020 23:59 pm. No late entries will be accepted. 9)
- 10) Winners will be selected randomly from all entries received for the duration of the competition.
- 11) Two categories of winners will be selected:
 - Five (5) consumer winners based on verification of their purchase and
 - Three (3) winning schools based on the school with the highest value of pupil entries

Prizes

- 12) Five (5) consumer prizes will be awarded in the form of an iPad 10.2-inch WiFi 32GB.
- 13) Consumer prize winners will be contacted on the number used to enter the competition.
- 14) Prizes will be couriered to the winners within 15 days of the competition closing date.
- 15) Winning schools will each receive R10,000 towards their school development programme paid into the school bank account.
- Winning schools will be expected to provide 3M with a plan and execution details of the programme for which the funds will be utilised and this 16) information will be used in publicity materials.
- 17) Prizes are not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.

Marketing and PR

- 18) Consumers entering this competition agree to have their name and photograph published in print and/or on the internet for purposes of advertising/promoting 3M's products or the competition.
- Winning schools agree that the name and photographs of the school as well as details of the schools programme for which the funds will be used, be 19) used in publicity materials.
- 20) Winning schools will be expected to ensure that all parental permission protocols are followed in relation to photographs of school pupils.

General rules

- 21) Participants agree that the competition rules will govern all aspects of their relationship with the competition and competition-related agents, and 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd. If a participant contravenes these rules, the participant may, at 3M's discretion, be disqualified from the competition.
- Participants and winner(s) absolve 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd, its affiliates, its advertising agencies, advisors, suppliers, nominated agents and dealers 22) from liability from any and all claims howsoever arising, including from wilful misconduct or negligent acts or omissions on the part of any such person.
- Participants in the competition understand and agree that in order to offer the competition, 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd must collect and use personal 23) information about participants. This competition is conducted under the terms of applicable privacy statements and is POPIA compliant.
- 24) 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd reserves the right to alter or cancel the competition at its discretion, without recourse.
- 25) The competition rules can only be modified (or superseded) by 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd (in its reasonable discretion) in a written revision to these rules posted on the competition website or (at 3M South Africa (Pty) Ltd's sole discretion) any other potential official competition communication methods reasonably calculated to reach a majority of potential participants.
- 26) The judge's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 27) Income taxes relating to the prizes, if any, are the sole responsibility of the prize winners.
 28) The laws of the Republic of South Africa govern this competition.
- 29) 3M shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations caused by circumstances out of its control, such as weather, fire, flood, strike, hurricane, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, acts of God or circumstances amounting to Force Majeure.
- 30) 3M will take whatever reasonable steps necessary to guarantee the integrity of the competition. However, 3M will not, in any way, be responsible, or liable, for any acts or omissions by its employees, agents, associates and representatives in running the competition or awarding of the prizes, which may inconvenience or prejudice participants. 3M is also not responsible for circumstances beyond our control, or for errors or disruptions in any communication systems that prevent entrants from being duly entered for the competition or notified of winning.